508772998 09/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI512538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Franco MARTINANGELI	09/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ke'alohi Surf LLC	
Street Address:	59-222 Kamehameha Hwy	
City:	Haleiwa	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96712	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15296854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3056699848

Email: patent@bordasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Albert Bordas

Address Line 1: 5975 Sunset Drive, Suite 705 **Address Line 4:** miami, FLORIDA 33143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert Bordas
SIGNATURE:	Albert Bordas
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=240923.SignedAssignment.160278#page1.tiff source=240923.SignedAssignment.160278#page2.tiff

PATENT 508772998 REEL: 068658 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Franco MARTINANGELI hereinafter referred to as the "**Inventor**", residing at 1101 Biscayne Blvd, Unit 3601, Miami, FL 33132, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for "ILLUMINATED BOARD", which Letters Patent is numbered **10,161,623** and bears the date of **December 25, 2018**; and

Whereas, I, Franco MARTINANGELI, am the sole and exclusive owner of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, Ke'alohi Surf LLC, a corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "**Company**", having a place of business at 59-222 Kamehameha Hwy, Haleiwa, Hawaii 96712, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid by the said "Company", the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Franco MARTINANGELI, the "Inventor", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Company", the full and exclusive right to said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said "Company" in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Further, I, the "Inventor", agree that I will communicate to said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 068658 FRAME: 0376 "Company", or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Letters Patent, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said rights on said Letters Patent to said "Company", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Company", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

INVENTOR

Dated: 9/20/2024

By: Franco MARTINANGELI

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 068658 FRAME: 0377